## 504322259 04/14/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4368941

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
		1	Name			Execution Date	7
HUDA AKIL						04/22/2015	1
STANLEY J. WATSON						04/30/2015	1
CORTNEY TURNER						04/30/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	THE R	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN					
Street Address:	3003 S	STATE	STREET, ROOM 1072				1
City:	ANN A	RBOR					1
State/Country:	місні	GAN					1
Postal Code:	48109-	-1274					1
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	1	Number		]		
	Total: 1	1	Number		1		
	Total: 1	<b>1</b> 15270					
Property Type	Total: 1						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		15270	)193		]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	(415)5	0193 576-0300		]	ful it will be cont	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA e sent to	15270 (415)5 o the e	0193 576-0300 <b>mail address first; if</b> i				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	(415)5 o the e d; if that avaldir	0193 576-0300 <b>mail address first; if</b> i <b>at is unsuccessful, it v</b> via@kilpatricktownsend	vill be sei .com	nt via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	(415)5 o the e d; if tha avaldir KILPA	0193 576-0300 <b>9-mail address first; if</b> i <b>at is unsuccessful, it v</b> via@kilpatricktownsend NTRICK TOWNSEND S	<b>vill be se</b> i .com TOCKTON	nt via US N LLP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	(415)5 o the e d; if tha avaldin KILPA 1100 F	0193 576-0300 <b>mail address first; if</b> i <b>at is unsuccessful, it v</b> via@kilpatricktownsend \TRICK TOWNSEND S PEACHTREE STREET,	vill be sei .com TOCKTON STE. 280	nt via US N LLP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(415)5 o the e d; if tha avaldir KILPA 1100 F MAILS	0193 576-0300 <b>9-mail address first; if</b> i <b>at is unsuccessful, it v</b> via@kilpatricktownsend NTRICK TOWNSEND S PEACHTREE STREET, STOP: IP DOCKETING-	vill be sei .com TOCKTON STE. 280	nt via US N LLP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	(415)5 o the e d; if tha avaldir KILPA 1100 F MAILS	0193 576-0300 <b>mail address first; if</b> i <b>at is unsuccessful, it v</b> via@kilpatricktownsend \TRICK TOWNSEND S PEACHTREE STREET,	vill be sei .com TOCKTON STE. 280	nt via US N LLP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(415)5 o the e d; if that avaldin KILPA 1100 F MAILS ATLAI	0193 576-0300 <b>9-mail address first; if</b> i <b>at is unsuccessful, it v</b> via@kilpatricktownsend NTRICK TOWNSEND S PEACHTREE STREET, STOP: IP DOCKETING-	vill be sel .com TOCKTON STE. 280 22	nt via US N LLP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(415)5 o the e d; if that avaldir KILPA 1100 F MAILS ATLAI	576-0300 -mail address first; if a at is unsuccessful, it w via@kilpatricktownsend ATRICK TOWNSEND S PEACHTREE STREET, STOP: IP DOCKETING- NTA, GEORGIA 30309	vill be sel .com TOCKTON STE. 280 22	nt via US N LLP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(415)5 o the e d; if tha avaldir KILPA 1100 F MAILS ATLAI	0193 576-0300 <b>9-mail address first; if i</b> at is unsuccessful, it u via@kilpatricktownsend ATRICK TOWNSEND S PEACHTREE STREET, STOP: IP DOCKETING- NTA, GEORGIA 30309 086604-001350US-102	vill be sel .com TOCKTON STE. 280 22	nt via US N LLP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	(415)5 o the e d; if that avaldin KILPA 1100 F MAILS ATLAI	576-0300 -mail address first; if i at is unsuccessful, it v via@kilpatricktownsend ATRICK TOWNSEND S PEACHTREE STREET, STOP: IP DOCKETING- NTA, GEORGIA 30309 086604-001350US-102 ANNETTE VALDIVIA	vill be sel .com TOCKTON STE. 280 22	nt via US N LLP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provideo	(415)5 o the e d; if that avaldin KILPA 1100 F MAILS ATLAI	576-0300 -mail address first; if i at is unsuccessful, it w via@kilpatricktownsend ATRICK TOWNSEND S PEACHTREE STREET, STOP: IP DOCKETING- NTA, GEORGIA 30309 086604-001350US-102 ANNETTE VALDIVIA /Annette Valdivia/	vill be sel .com TOCKTON STE. 280 22	nt via US N LLP		

Attorney Docket No. 86604-001340US-868112 Client Ref. No. UM 2934c1 Stanford S05-195 UC 2004-690-5

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Huda Akil of Ann Arbor, MI; Stanley J. Watson of Ann Arbor, MI, and Cortney Turner of Ann Arbor, MI; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified provisional patent application:

> Title of Invention: ADMINISTRATION OF FGF9 FOR TREATMENT OF ANXIETY Filing Date: February 25, 2013 Application No.: 13/776,647; and

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of Michigan of 3003 State Street, Room 1072. Ann Arbor, Michigan, 48109-1274, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE." is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

executed this

22 day of <u>April</u>, 2015 <u>3 O</u>day of <u>April</u>, 2015 <u>30</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2015

Signature of Inventor(s)

HUDA AK

67195572

PATENT REEL: 042011 FRAME: 0053

**RECORDED: 04/14/2017**